Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

Name: M/S BIO CARE Techno Solutions \

Prop.: Rakib Yousuf >

5/O: Mohd Yousuf Bazaz ,

R/O: 138- Bazar Manzil Rajbagh j

Reg. No.: SHEP/CE/AAY/Civil Sanitary/001)

GST No. 01AKVPY6176A1ZU 1

PAN No.: AKVPY6176A /

Subject:- Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reserviour , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under JJM. \wedge

Reference:- 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 03/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) issued under endorsement No.PHA/Awp/192-203 dated:- 16-4-2022, Tender ID :2022_PHE_166872__1 \lambda

2. Minutes of Meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14/6/2022 λ

3. Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 dated:- 26-7-2022 🗸

4.Tech. Sanction No. CE/PHE/DB/502 of 09/2022 dated:- 09-09-2022.

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions .

Advertised Cost:-Rs 102.36 lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 89.05 lacs

(Rupees eighty nine lacs and five thousand)only

S.N	Particulars of items	Unit	04	Allotted	A	mount
		Unit	Qty	Rate	in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	2735.29	379.32	1037550.203	Rupees Ten Lakh ThirtySeven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Paise Twenty Only
2	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 mtr.	cum	73.58	71.0355	5226.79209	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred TwentySix Paise SeventyNine Only
3	Providing laying stone soiling in Horizontal level	cum	57.06	536.268	30599.45208	Rupees Thirty Thousand Five Hundred NinetyNine
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	40.05	4229.800	169403.522	Paise FourtyFive Only Rupees One Lakh SixtyNine Thousand Four Hundred Three Paise Fift, Two Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	137.71	4697.147	646844.1685	Rupees Six Lakh FourtySix Thousand Eight Hundred FourtyFour Parse Seventeen Only

Subject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under JJM

	Providing and Invine	-				
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement - 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	16.44	6071.495	99815 37944	Rappers Historythian Thousand Eight Hundred Fiffnen Fant Thorty Eight Only
7	Providing and laying \$&\$ Centrifugally Cast (Spun)/ Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to I5: 8329 150 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K - 7 Pipes(1500 M)	qti	383.4	213.6285	81905.1669	Ropees EightyOne Thousand Nine Hundred Five Passe Seventeen Only
8	Providing push on joints 150 mm diai DI pipe	11 ~	272	125.889	34241 808	Ropees ThirtyFour Thousand Two Hundred FourtyOne Paise EightyOne Only
9	L/F of pipes 100 mm GI pipes	mtr -	3100	93.699	290466.9	Rupoes I wo Lakh Ninety Thousand Four Hundred SixtySix Paise Ninety Only
10	80 mm dia G.I	mtr -	1200 •	63.5535	76264 2	Rupees SeventySix Thousand Two Hundred SixtyFour Paise Twenty Only
11	50 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr v	2000	35.496	70992	Rupees Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred NinetyTwo
12	40 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr 🗸	2550	35.496	90514.8	Only Rupees Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen
13	25 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr L	3460	26.6655	92262 63	Paise Eighty Only Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Paise Sixty Three Only
	20 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	4050	17.6175	71350 875	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Paise EightyEight Only
15	15 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr 💟	6000	17.6175	105705	Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand Seve Hundred Five Only
16	Providing & fixing of MS Flanges to GI pipe including cutting of threaded portion, welding, cost of nuts, bolts and washers with testing after completion of work including all carriages complete for: 80 mm dia	joint	60	870	52200	Rupees FiftyTwo Thousand Two Hundred Only
	100 mm	joint 🛩	139	1044	145116	Rupees One Lakh FourtyFive Thousan One Hundred Sixtee
18	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	50	579.6375	28981.875	Only Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Paise Eighty Eight Only
719	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	51/	1103.812	5519.0625	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Nineteen Paise Six Only

A Louis Louis

Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting .Sump, Service Reserviour , Stude chamber under IIM.

1	stuice chamber under IIM				AND STREET	Rupees Three Lakis
	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rack) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. In layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.		1791.25	172.869	309651 5963	Time Thousand Six Hundred FiftyOne Paise Sixty Only
1	P/F of regulatory valves of reputed make with 151 mark including cost of fixing flanges , nuts, bolts, washers, tall pieces complete 100 mm dia	No.	4	12180	48720	Rupees FourtyFight Thousand Seven Hundred I wenty Only
nr	80 mm dia	No.	6	0570	47850	Rupees FourtySeven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only
13	P/f of heating with 2.5 sq. mm wire for heatin points along with MCB of 32 amp connected I two way MCB box of Havells/Polycab or equivalent complete job	g No.	В	1305	10440	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Fourty Only
24	P/F of ted bulb 15 watt of Syska /plilips with angle holder with square block & providind & lixing of 1.0 mm wiring of Havells /polycab or equivalent complete job		16	870	13020	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only
25	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishin and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:1\%:3 (1 cement : 1\% coarse sand : 3 graded stonaggregate 20 mm nominal size)		22.19	6786,661	150596.012	Rupees One Lakh Fift Thousand Five Hundred NinetySix Paise One Only
26	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finish and reinforcement. All works up to plinth level: 1-2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)		22.54	6071.451	136850.5191	Rupees One Lakh ThirtySix Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Paise FiftyTwo Only
27	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement 1:15:3 (1 cement : 15 coarse sand : 3 graded sto aggregate 20 mm nominal size)		26.97	8185,125	220752.8293	Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred FiftyTwo Paise EightyThree Only
28	Providing and laying cement concrete in retainin walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchors blocks, plain window sills, fillets etc upto floor V level, including curing but excluding the cost of		10.51	7218.076	75861,98717	Rupees SeventyFive Thousand Eight Hundred SixtyOne Pause NinetyNine Onl
	centring, shuttering and finishing with. 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggrega 20 mm nominal size).	te				
29	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches archribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate roofs having slope more than 15° upto floo five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing a reinforcement with: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20)	and r eg nd	1.35	6071,495	8196.518385	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred NinetySix Paise FiftyTwo Only
and the second	nominal size)					0 114

Free Cyp &

THE WILL

Subject: Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under IJM

	einforced cement concrete work in beams, uspended floors, roofs having slope upto	sum	4.56	8568 934	19074 14132	Happes Therytime Thousand SevereyTour Pass
1	5°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, intels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including					Thurty's case (see)
	curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with 115 () cement 15 coarse sand 3 graded					
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of	sgm	403.95	106.0965	42857 68118	Rupees Fourty I wo
	approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	vq.n	103.33			Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Sever Paise Sixty Eight Only
2	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade.	kg *	9730 A	75.8466	737987 418	Rupnes Seven Likh ThirtySeven Thousand Nine Hundred EightySeven Paine Fourty I wo Only
13	Fe-5000 or more. Providing and laying damp-proof course 50	sqm	22.01	324.3795	7139.592795	Rupees Seven Thousand One
	mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete.		4			Hundred ThirtyNine Paise FiftyNine Oni
34	Engangement of welder for welding of damaged spots incld. Making grid of new system with old existing system incld cost of welder generator vehicle carrying the equipment with driver full	Day	10	6525	65250	Rupees SixtyFive Thousand I wo Hundred Fifty Only
35	Centering, shuttering including strutting, propping etc and removal of form for: I oundation, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	420.88	228.201	96045.23688	Rupees NinetySix Thousand FourtyFo Paise TwentyFour Only
36	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	sqm	469.46	499,2495	234377.6703	Rupees I wo Lakh ThirtyFour Thousa Three Hundred SeventySeven Pais SixtySeven Only
37	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm	38.16	591.7305	22580 43588	Rupees TwentyTw Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Paise FourtyFour Only
38	tintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	sqm	39.16	437.4795	17131.69722	Rupees Seventeen Thousand One Hundred ThirtyOn Paise Seventy Onf
39	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	sqm	14.11	1815.516	25616.93076	Rupees I wenty Fix Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Paise Ninety Three Only
40	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies, and access platform.	sqm	87.89	552.972	48600.70908	Rupees FourtyEig Thousand Six Hundred Paise SeventyOne Only
41	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls. Under 20cms wide	Mtr	85.86	210.801	18099.37386	Rupees Eighteen Thousand NinetyNine Paise ThirtySeven Only
4:	2 foundation	sqm	29.55	45.6402	1348 66791	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Er Paise Sixty Seven

Jan Cult

Subject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under JJM

3	Walls	sqm	h	369.7	99.8499	16914 50801	Ruppes Hartyfirs Dioutand Hinz Hundred Fourteen Palse FiftyOne Only
4	Beam	sqm	-	13.26	87.4959	1160 195634	Rupses One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Paise Twenty Only
5	Dome	Sqm	-	14.11	363.1032	5123 386152	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Passe Thirty Nine Only
16	slab	sqm	V	32.67	110.5944	3613.119048	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Paise I welve Only
47	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	sqm	V	37.44	439.35	16449 264	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred FourtyNine Paise TwentySix Only
48	providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. 10.5.1 Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces	sqm	V	24	3787.11	90890.64	Rupees Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Paise SixtyFour Only
49	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor five level	cum	V	15.04	1151.575	17319.69552	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen Paise Seventy Only
50	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	sqm	~	370.02	299.0625	110659.1063	Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred FiftyNine Paise Eleven Only
51	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately): 9.1.1 First classkail wood	cum		0.71	92997.78	66028.4238	Rupees SixtySix Thousand TwentyEight Paise FourtyTwo Only
52		sqm	V	25.01	3241.663	81074.00414	Rupees EightyOne Thousand SeventyFour Only
53	Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	cum	Y	23.34	5379.862	125565.9908	Rupees One Lakh IwentyFive Thousand Five Hundred SixtyFive Paise NinetyNine Only
54	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately).	sqm		11.96	2691.606	32191.60776	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety One Paise Sixty One Only

of Francy (

Subject: Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber, under JJM

			4.000			
55	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glasing in panelled or panelled and glased shutters for deers, windows and elerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or retrates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glased shutters 25 min to 40 min thick. First class kail wood	sam	8.74	2176.522	12471 47393	Ropees I we've Thousand Four Hundred Seventy One Paise Fourty Seven Only Rupees Fifty Four
26	Providing and fixing 35 MM wire gauze shutters using garvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with 151 marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: First class kall wood.	zdin	17.1	3176,935	54125 50705	Paise Sixts Only
57	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. 16:25.1 Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	sqin	288 \	638.145	181785 76	Rupees One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five Parse Seventy Six Only
58	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	18	467.5	127.5681	59638 08675	Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thurty Eight Paise Nine Only
59	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	18	2364 \	88 8618	210069 2952	Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand SixtyNine Paise Thirty Only
60	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Welded	18	1429.89	88.8618	127062.5992	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Sixty Two Parse Sixty Only
61	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding. 12.69.1 2nd class Deodar wood 250x32 mm (nominal size)	sqm	29.5	603.693	17808 9435	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Paise NinetyFour Only
62	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	sqm	129.06	79.866	10307 50596	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Seven Paise FiftyOne Only
63	Dry random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth: With bond stone (Quarry)	cum V	31.8	2172.825	69095 835	Rupees Sixty Nine Thousand Ninety Five Paise Eighty Four Only
64	12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1:4(1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	504.98 \	283.1415	142980.7947	Rupees One Lakh Fourty Iwo Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Paise Seventy Nine Only

14 CY/

Subject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under JJM

	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed	- (
	wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness	sqm		23.76	1010.113	24000.29676	Rupees TwentyFo
	to be specified by the manufacturer), of						Thousand Paise Thirty Only
	approved make, in all colours, shades except						
	burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as						
	approved by Engineer in Change in the						
	approved by Engineer- in-Charge, in skirting,						
	risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick						
	bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3						
	coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement						
	sturry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in						
	write cement mixed with pigment of						
	matching shade complete.		1 -	/			
6	Providing and fixing water closet squatting	each		2 1/	4815.319	9630 639	Rupees Nine
	pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm	Cucii		2	4015.517	7000	Thousand Six
	sand cast Iron P or Strap, 10 litre low level						Hundred Thirty Pa SixtyFour Only
	P.V. C. flushing cistern including flush pipe (of						Jixtyr dur Onry
	approved make) manually controlled device						
	(handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all						
	fittings and fixtures complete, including						
	cutting and making good the walls and floors						
	wherever required. White vitreous china W.C.						
	pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type						
	foot rests.						
67	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles		~	6.12	970.746	5940 96552	Rupees Five
07	300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the	sqm		6.12	970.746	3940.96332	Thousand Nine
	manufacturers) of 1st quality conforming to						Hundred Fourty
	IS: 15622 of approved make, laid on 20 mm						Paise NinetySeven Only
	thick bed of cement mortar 1: 4 (1 cement :						J.I.I.
	4 coarse sand) including pointing the joints						
	with white cement and matching pigment						
	etc., complete. In all colours, shades,						
	except White, Ivory, Fume Red Brown						
68	Providing and applying white cement based	- m		158.03	112.665	17804.44995	Rupees Seventeen
00	putty of specified thickness, of approved	sm		158.03	112.003	17804.44993	Thousand Eight
	brand and manufacturer, over the plastered						Hundred Four Paise
	wall surface to prepare the surface even and						FourtyFive Only
	smooth complete. 13.88.1 1 mm thick						
				/			
69	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic	sqm	1	158.03	68.4255	10813.28177	Rupees Ten
	distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic						Thousand Eight
	Compound) content less than 50 grams/ liter,						Hundred Thirteen Paise Twenty Eight
	of approved brand and manufacture,						Only
	including applying additional coats wherever						
	required, to achieve even shade and colour.						
						I	1
	Two coats						
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Rupees Thirteen
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Thousand Seven
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete.	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Thousand Seven
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	mtr	V'	22.88	601.4745	13761.73656	Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour
70	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing	mtr	V	22.88	601.4745 828.066	13761.73656	Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive
	Two coats Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2 Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters	-	V				Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyOne Paise SeventyFour Only Rupees FiftyThree Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyFive

French I

bject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Chowkidar Quarter, Sluice chamber under JJM

	The state of the s		1 marine		A CONTRACTOR OF STREET, SALES	and the same of th
	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per I.S. 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: Kitchen sink with drain board & PVC PIPE 510x1040mm bowl depth 250mm	each	2	5071.578	10143 156	Rupees Fen Thousand One Hundred FourtyThree Paise Sixteen Only
3	P/F of 12 mm thick ply board soffit along with supporting of 1st class papular wood	sm <u>j</u>	36.58	739.5	27050.91	Rupees Twenty Seve Thousand Fifty Pars NinetyOne Only
14	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of	kg L	961	50,373	48408 453	Rupees FourtyEight Thousand Four Hundred Eight Passe FourtyFive Only
75	rement) Preparation of subgrade by excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidation with road roller of 8-12 tonne capacity including making good the undulation etc. and disposal of surplus earth upto 50 meters	sm _	2580	63.423	163631.34	Rupees One Lakh SixtyThree Thousand Six Hundred ThirtyOne Paise ThirtyFour Only
76	Supplying and stacking at site 16.4.1 Graded crushed stone aggregate of size 90 mm to 45 mm	cum 🛩	241.23	375.144	90493 98712	Thousand Four Hundred NinetyFive Paise NinetyNine Only
77	63 mm to 45 mm	cum	L 185.24 L	378.45	70104.078	Rupees Seventy Thousand One Hundred Four Paise Eight Only
78	53 mm to 22.4 mm	cum	185.24	398.634	73842 96216	Rupees SeventyThree Thousand Eight Hundred FourtyTwo Paise NinetySix Onl
79	Supply, spreading of stone screening at site	cum	96	428.475	41133 6	Rupees FourtyOne Thousand One Hundred Thirty Thre Paise Sixty Only
80	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road / vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening /binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density	cum	710.85	364.1385	258847 8527	Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred FourtySeven Paise EightyFive Only
81	Engagement of Labours for clearance of silt from S.R and disposal of silt outside the premises of S.R	No.	35	439.35	15377.25	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred SeventySeven Paise TwentyFive Only
82	Supply, spreading of stone dust/moorum at site	cum	43	328.425	14122 275	Rupees Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Tw Paise Twenty Eight Only
83	P/F of PVC sanitary fittings with all accessiories of reputed compant with all accessiories c. job (to be paid as per actual) 100 mm dia PVC pipe	М	30 1	261	7830	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Onl
84		M	30 L	217.5	6525	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred TwentyFiv Only

A Succession

Subject: Allotment for Construction of WSS Wuyan by way of laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reserviour , Sluice chamber under JJM.

	Sluice chamber under JJM.					
35	floor trap	No	4	261	1044	Rupees One Thousa FourtyFour Only
86	TEES/Door Bends/100/75 mm	No.	4	217.5	870	Rupees Eight Hundr Seventy Only
7	plain Bend/100/75 mm	No.	4	174	696	Rupees Six Hundred NinetySix Only
8	Basin Mixer	No.	2 \	2175	4350	Rupees Four Thousa Three Hundred Fifty Only
9	Bib cock cp	No.	6	870	5220	Rupees Five Thousar Two Hundred Twent Only
0	Angle Valve	No.	7	435	3045	Rupees Three Thousand FourtyFive Only
1	15 mm dia GI Pipes	M	60 '	242.643	14558.58	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred FiftyEight Paise FiftyEight Only
02	providing & Fixing LED flood Light 100 W along with necessary supply line	No.	8	7656	61248	Rupees SixtyOne Thousand Two Hundred FourtyEight Only
93	providing & Fixing 8 mtr octagonal almunium tubular poles along with juction box inld cost of base of concrete 1:2:4 (0.9x0.9x1.5 M) & excavation incld cost of other fixtures for holding leds incld clamps	No.	2 '	22620	45240	Rupees FourtyFive Thousand Two Hundred Fourty Only
94	Supply & fixing Of 25 Its Gyser of approved make	No.	2	10440	20880	Rupees Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only
95	P/F of ceiling fan 1200 mm sweep	No.	2	1740	3480	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Only
96	P/F exuast fan 300 mm	No.	2	870	1740	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Fourty Only
97	Providing & placing on Terrace (all floor Levels) polyethylene water storage tank with cover & suitable locking arrangement & making necessary holes for inlet putlet 7 overflow.	ltr 1	1000	9.7875	9787.5	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred EightySeven Paise Fifty Only
98	Cutting bituminous road & making good the same	cum	8.64	2928.072	25298.54208	Rupees TwentyFive Thousand Two
99	Carriage by Mechanical Transport Steel /Pipe @ 20 Km	Ton	54.883	311.1468	17076.66982	Hundred NinetyEight Paise FiftyFour Only Rupees Seventeen Thousand SeventySix
100	cement @ 20 Km	Ton	82.912	311.1468	25797.80348	Rupees TwentyFive Thousand Seven
101	Sand/Bajri @ 20 Km	cum	450.27	350.0445	157614.537	Hundred NinetySeven Paise Eighty Only Rupees One Lakh
102	40 mm agg @ 20 Km					FiftySeven Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Paise FiftyFour Only
		cum	645.38	380.451	245535.4664	Rupees Two Lakh FourtyFive Thousand Five Hundred
.03	Bricks @ 20 Km	No.	11235.5	0.9309		ThirtyFive Paise FourtySeven Only

With My A

State Chamber under JIM.

Angel Stage of the Party of the	s & quantity checked				Rs 89.05 lacs	
	Total:-					Paise SeventyFive Only
120	Soilling	cum	6.53	635.796	4151.74788	FiftyFour Only Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred FiftyOne
119	40 mm agg	cum	4.41	584.2485	2576.535885	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred SeventySix Paise
		cum	32.99	540.4527		Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyNine Paise FiftyThree Only
118	Sand/Bajri	Ton	14.17	309.459	4385.03403	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five Paise Three Only
117	cement	Ton	2.07	527.1852	1091.273364	Rupees One Thousand NinetyOne Paise TwentySeven Only
116	Steel @ 500 mtr	cum	53.3	448.7025	23915.84325	Rupees TwentyThree Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen Paise EightyFour Only
114	Bricks Soilling	No.	9116	0.7134	6503.3544	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Three Paise ThirtyFive Only
113	40 mm agg	cum	30.71	412,3278	12662.58674	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundr Sixty Two Paise FiftyNine Only
112	Sand/Bajri	cum	312.35	381.408	119132.7888	Rupees One Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred ThirtyTwo Paise SeventyNine Only
111	cement	Ton	82.912	393.8403	32654.08695	Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Six Hund Fifty Four Paise Nin Only
110	Carriage by Manual Transport Steel at an avg lead of 300 mtr	Ton	54.883	231.1764	12687.65436	Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hund Eighty Seven Paise Sixty Five Only
.09	Soilling 35 Km	cum	6.53	411.7536	2688.751008	Rupees Two Thous Six Hundred EightyEight Paise SeventyFive Only
08	40 mm agg 35 Km	cum	4.41	521.3736	2299,257576	Rupees Two Thous Two Hundred NinetyNine Paise TwentySix Only
07	Sand/Bajri @ 35 Km	cum	32.99	479.6571	15823.88773	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred IwentyT Paise EightyNine C
00	cement @35 Km	Ton	14.17.1	426.4044	6042.150348	Rupees Six Thous. Fourty I wo Paise Fifteen Only
05	Steel at an avg lead of 35 Km	Ton	2.07 €	426.4044	882.657108	Rupees Fight Hun Lighty Two Paise SixtySix Only
11	Soilling & 10 Km	cum	84.61	411.7536	34838.4721	Rupees ThirtyFou Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtyEig Paise FourtySeven Onts

Rates & quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Xon y

Terms Conditions:-

4

The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 89.05 lacs (Rupees eighty nine lacs and five thousand)

Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.4264112 Dated:-10-05-2022 for an amount of Rs2,04,720/-are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.

Time of completion is essence of the contract.

The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of _o, _ months from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.

An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.

The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.

Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis

Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.

The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.

Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.

The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "laying / fitting ,Sump, Service Reservoir , Sluice chamber "

All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.

Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Executive Engineer (JSD) PHE Division Awantipora

Head Draftsman